

287 State Road Westport, MA 02790

774-319-5616

FEE STRUCTURE (EFFECTIVE 1/1/2023)

FEES APPLIED TO ANIMALS DROPPED OFF ON OR AFTER 1/1/2023

***DUE TO THE BEEF RESTRAINING SYSTEM, WE ARE NOT ABLE TO SLAUGHTER CATTLE WITH HORN SPAN WIDER THAN 20" IN LENGTH FROM TIP TO TIP, WEIGH OVER 2,000 LBS, THAT MEASURE MORE THAN 57" FROM THE FLOOR TO THE HIGHEST POINT ON THE BACK, AND THAT ARE WIDER THAN 26".

SELTE GITTERE, GTEES			
Beef	\$	100.00	
Beef (Slaughter Only)	\$	250.00	
Cattle over 30 Months Old - SRM Removal	\$	25.00	Add to Slaughter Fee
Cattle over 30 Months Old - SRM Removal (Slaughter Only)	\$	100.00	Add to Slaughter Fee (to remove the spinal column without destroying primals)
Beef Additional Hide Cleaning Fee	:	\$25 to \$75	Based on condition, amount of mud, feces and hair clumps on hide - Added to Slaughter Fee
Veal	\$	65.00	
Veal (Slaughter Only)	\$	125.00	
Pork	\$	65.00	
Pork (Slaughter Only)	\$	170.00	
Large Pig skinning fee (>400# are subject)	\$	30.00	Added to Slaughter Fee
Pork Additional Hair Removal Fee		\$25 to \$75	Based on condition, difficulty of hair removal - Added to Slaughter Fee
Lamb & Goats	\$	65.00	
Lamb & Goats (Slaughter Only)	\$	85.00	
CUTTING & PACKAGING FEES			
Specialty Cuts (refer to cut sheet)	\$	3.00	/LB Applies to beef and pork.
Beef	\$	1.25	/LB
Veal	\$	1.25	/LB Fee doubles with special requests.
Pork Dressing > 125 Lbs	\$		/LB
Pork Dressing < 125 Lbs	\$	155.00	Flat fee per pig
Lamb & Goats Dressing >50 Lbs	\$		/LB Fee doubles with special requests.
Lamb & Goats Dressing <50 Lbs	\$	82.00	Flat fee per animal; fee doubles with special requests.
VALUE-ADDED PRODUCT FEES			
Ground Beef Patties (50 Lb Minimum*)	\$	0.95	/LB
Fresh Bulk Sausage (50 Lb Minimum*)	\$	1.20	/LB
Fresh Sausage Linked (50 Lb Minimum*)	\$	2.20	/LB
* Package weights for ground product and patties approximate, there	•		
rackage weights for ground product and patties approximate, mere	: may be s	оте раска	ge weights outside of our generally accurate range.
CURED & SMOKED PRODUCT FEES (BASED ON FINISH	IED PRO	DUCT W	EIGHT)
Bacon & Jowels Bulk (2 Bellies Min)	\$	2.55	/LB
Bacon & Jowels Sliced, Cottage Bacon (2 Bellies Min)	\$	3.05	/LB
Beef Primals, Hams, Shoulders, Hocks, Feet (2 Primal Min)	\$	2.95	/LB
Natural Cured Products (100 Lb Min)	\$	1.00	/LB In addition to conventional cure charges
ADMIN, STORAGE, HIDE, CANCELLATION, ORGANIC,	OTHER !	FEES	
Cut Sheet admin fee	\$	50.00	For cut sheets not submitted at, or changed after drop-off.
Extra cut sheet fee	\$	100.00	Customers are given one cut sheet per appointment - additional cut sheets are \$100 each.
Finished Product storage fee (after 5 days)	\$	24.00	Per day / per pallet. Meatworks reserves the right to take ownership of product not picked up 60 days from notice.
Beef Hide requested back by Producer	\$	50.00	Hides must be picked up the day after slaughter
No-show fee	\$		Per animal, per scheduled appointment (see cancellation fee).
Cancellation Fee (within 21 days of scheduled booking)			only fee(s) for number of head less than confirmed booking.
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	- an smaller only jee (s) for name of the was than confirmed booking.		

It is critical to Meatworks Operations that customers pick up their finished product within 5 days of being notified to avoid charges

10% Added to all services

refundable, applied to processing.

the final cost and timing.

50.00

100.00

Per appointment; payable within 5 business days of placing the reservation(s); non-

Setup fee and any cost for system changes needed to implement certified label(s) (may vary). Fee must be paid before first use. Plant manager will have final approval and if possible will estimate

All Certified Labeling subject to

Returned Check Fee

Reservation Fee

Certified Organic Processing Surcharge

SLAUGHTERING FEES